

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-1 | 351 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Budget Increase - Laurel Child Deve - Division of Facilities Planning and I | |
|--------------------------|--|------------|---|---------|---------------|--|--------|
| Туре: | Reso | olution | | | Status: | Passed | - |
| File created: | 5/12 | /2022 | | | In control: | Facilities Committee | |
| On agenda: | 6/22 | /2022 | | | Final action: | 6/22/2022 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/22 | /2022 | | | Enactment # | : 22-1202 | |
| Title: | Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Facilities Committee, subject to referral and comments, if any, by the Measures BJY Independent Citizens' School Facilities Bond Oversight Committee, of Resolution No. 2122-0234 Laurel Child Development Center Budget Increase June 9, 2022 [of an increase of an additional amount \$2.5 million, for a total budget of \$17.5 million]. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: Contact: | 1. 22-1351 Presentation - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (5.19.2022), 2. 22-1351 Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (5.19.2022), 3. 22-1351 Presentation - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9,22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9,22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9,22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9, 22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9, 22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9, 22/2022), 4. 22-1351 Board Memorandum - Budget Increase - Laurel Child Development Center - Division of Facilities Planning and Management (6/9, 22/2022) | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Α | ction | Result |
| 6/22/2022 | 1 | Board of | Education | | A | dopted | Pass |
| 6/9/2022 | 1 | Citizens' | s B, J, and School Fac t Committe | ilities | | resentation/Acknowledgment Made | |
| 5/19/2022 | 1 | Facilities | Committee | ; | R | ecommended Favorably as Amended | Pass |
| | | | | | | | |

Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Facilities Committee, subject to referral and comments, if any, by the Measures BJY Independent Citizens' School Facilities Bond Oversight Committee, of Resolution No. 2122-0234 Laurel Child Development Center Budget Increase June 9, 2022 [of an increase of an additional amount \$2.5 million, for a total budget of \$17.5 million].